HW-TG7LAF02 / HW-TG7LVF02
CLSS-Enabled LTE Commercial Fire Alarm Communicators for AT&T® and Verizon®
®
A powerful software platform that
enables Honeywell to provide real-
time data and intelligence in its
applications for connected buildings.
Enabled by cooperation between Telguard® and Honeywell®, the HW-TG7L Fire Series starts

cable and universal mounting bracket
• FCC: Part 15, 22, 24, 27 and 68 compliant
ORDERING INFORMATION
HW-TG7LAF02: CLSS LTE Fire
Communicator for AT&T
HW-TG7LVF02: CLSS LTE Fire
Communicator for Verizon
Accessories Available from Telguard:
• Low Loss, High Performance Cables:
ACD-12: 12 ft (3.7m)
ACD-35: 35 ft (10.7m)
ACD-50: 50 ft (15.2m)
ACD-100: 100 ft (30.5m)
• HGDL-0: High Gain Directional LTE
Antenna
• EXDL-0: External Omnidirectional LTE
Antenna
• TP-PEM: Power & Expansion Module
(supports 24V aux power from FACP to
TG-7FS and multiple inputs)
STANDARDS AND CODES
UL Listings:
• 864: Control units and accessories for fire
alarm systems
• 365: Police Station connected burglar
alarm units and systems
• 1610: Central station burglar alarm units;
Line security services
•  985: Household fire warning systems
• 1023: Household burglar alarm systems
ULC Listings (AT&T only)*:
• S545: Canadian household fire warning
systems
• S304: Canadian commercial burglary alarm
systems
• S559: Equipment for fire signal receiving
centres and systems
• C0123: Canadian household burglary alarm
systems
*In Canada, cellular data may be carried by
Rogers, Bell®, TELUS®, or SaskTel.
Other:
• NYC Fire Department Certificate of
Approval #6316
• Los Angeles Fire Department Approved
• CSFM: 7300-1402:0109, 7300-1402:0500
Visit www.telguard.com for the most current
product listings.
FACP CLSS LTE
Fire Communicator
LTE